County
State Totals
Aurora
Beadle
Bennett
Bon Homme
Brookings
Brown
Brule
Buffalo
Butte
Campbell
Charles Mix
Clark

Clay
Codington
Corson
Custer
Davison
Day

Deuel
Dewey
Douglas
Edmunds
Fall River
Faulk
Grant
Gregory
Haakon
Hamlin
Hand
Hanson
Harding
Hughes
Hutchinson
Hyde
Jackson
Jerauld
Jones
Kingsbury
Lake
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lyman
McCook
McPherson
Marshall
Meade

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $401.44
Dec 2024 Data

Totals
Households
37,551
37
1,124
378
167
742
1,533
204
322
446
20
635
55
475
970
541
156
912
180
86
888
31
46
314
26
183
121
33
66
39
38
10
609
138
22
249
35
19
9%
289
913
596
259
104
51
79
627

Persons
75,103
86
2,374
999
360
1,362
2,845
401
727
841
47
1,459
130
938
1,758
1,386
308
1,609
394
148
1,834
70
87
517
64
316
216
64
192
66
82
14
1,252
258
42
622
58
34
160

1,439
1,354
696
222
113
173
1,147

Adults
18 & Over
41,127
44
1,161
452
209
762
1,686
222
386
500
28
741
60
539
1,016
745
185
958
208
90
1,023
36
52
346
34
186
139
41
83
42
45
10
652
134
21
321
35
18
104
310
953
665
329
113
69
9
694

Children
Under 18
33,976
42
1,213
547
151
600
1,159
179
341
341
19
718
70
399
742
641
123
651
186
58
811
34
35
171
30
130
77
23
109
24
37

600
124
21
301
23
16
56
221
486
689
367
109
44
77
453

Total
$ 15,074,360
$ 15,025
$ 428,759
$ 208,110
$ 68,042
$ 268,166
$ 558,038
$ 73,271
$ 148,760
$ 161,406
$ 8,922
$ 288,266
$ 23,927
$ 185,489
$ 341,275
$ 286,343
$ 57,771
$ 317,289
$ 77,148
$ 28,315
$ 400,965
$ 11,719
$ 18,089
$ 101,108
$ 11,995
$ 61,341
$ 42,054
$ 11,696
$ 33,100
$ 11,274
$ 15,947
$ 2,351
$ 250,794
$ 51,784
$ 9,552
$ 129,528
$ 12,215
$ 6,396
$ 29,236
$ 105,727
$ 293,408
$ 245,410
$ 138,273
$ 42,319
$ 19,571
$ 33,015
$ 225,637



County
Mellette
Miner
Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Perkins
Potter
Roberts
Sanborn
Oglala Lakota
Spink
Stanley
Sully

Todd
Tripp
Turner
Union
Walworth
Yankton
Ziebach

~SNAP Emergency Allotment & P-EBT expenditures are not included.

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $401.44
Dec 2024 Data

Totals

Households
259

40

9,092

141

5,279

73

35

627

33

2,556

147

47

1,968
268
169
293
256
987
410

Persons

574
76
16,985
314
10,173
105

55
1,557
70
5,881
267
100

17
4,441
621
315
541
495
1,670
1,051

Adults

18 & Over

312
47
9,540
144
5,556
72

37
686
39
3,061
165
53

2,208
307
190
301
292

1,052
513

Children
Under 18
262
29
7,445
170
4,617
33
18
871
31
2,820
102
47

2,233
314
125
240
203
618
538
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Total
124,088
12,872
3,397,012
61,626
2,032,730
19,088
11,992
301,142
13,209
1,267,498
49,087
21,083
2,409
970,159
114,954
61,489
109,507
92,447
329,813
223,329



